

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms L Birchall

Respondent: Thomas Sagar Insurances Ltd

HELD AT: Manchester ON:

4 October 2017

BEFORE: Employment Judge Slater Ms J K Williamson Mr P Dodd

REPRESENTATION:

Claimant:	Ms K Moss, counsel
Respondent:	Ms B Clayton, counsel

JUDGMENT

The unanimous judgment of the Tribunal is that, the parties having reached agreement, the proceedings are dismissed following a withdrawal of the claim by the claimant.

Employment Judge Slater

Date: 4 October 2017

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 9 October 2017

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE